

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5698 OF 2006

PRAKASH KUMAR AWASTHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Nemo

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5698 OF 2006

PRAKASH KUMAR AWASTHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Having gone through the impugned judgment dated 22.09.2004 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad and having perused the record, we are of the opinion that there is no infirmity in the impugned judgment and hence it does

not call for our interference. We order accordingly.

The Appeal is dismissed as such. No costs.

However, the appellant is granted liberty to file a review petition before the High Court.

.....J
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELH;
APRIL 13, 2011.